MRD 3-22-99

	VINU JAA	=	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
FORM	M PTO-1595		1 - 1999 18 1808 1808 1100 1200 110	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE	
	To the Honorable Commissioner of l				
	Please record the attached original	1009	99123 _		
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of r	receiving party(ies):	
	Daniel G. Frisby				
	David M. McCray Brian W. Schneider	MAH 2	Honda of Ar	nerica Mfg., Inc.	
	$\ln n$	ah ad 9	Internal Address:		
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta YES X NO	CHCI;	2400	20 Handa Dadawa	
3.	Nature of conveyance:			00 Honda Parkway	
	X Assignment N	lerger er e	City: Marysville		
	Security Agreement Chang	e of Name	State: Ohio	Zip: 43040	
	Other		Additional name(s) & a		
	Execution Date: March 2, 1999				
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application			on is:	
			I		
	A. Patent Application No.(s): (include series code or filing date)		B. Patent No.(s):		
	Serial No.: 09/208,643 filed 12/10/1	998			
	Additional	application or patent numb	pers attached?YES _X	NO	
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of application	ations and patents involved:	
	Name: Monica H. Choi Law Office of Monica H. C	Choi	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.4	1)	
	Address: P.O. Box 3424			orized to charge Deposit Account	
	City: Dublin State: Ohio Zip: 43016	-0204	recordation, please deb	ent be necessary to effect proper it or credit our Deposit Account No. cessary.	
31/199	99 DNGUYEN 00000227 09208643	DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE		
FC:581	40.00 OP				
9.	Statement and signature.	- <u></u>			
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy				
	is a true copy of the original document.				
	Monica H. Choi, Reg. No. 41,671 Aprica H. Choi, Reg. No. 41,671 March 18, 1999				
	Monica H. Choi, Reg. No. 41,671	Apprica H	March 18, 1999		
	Name of Person Signing	Signature		Date	
	Atty. Docket No.: <u>98,375</u>	<b></b>		P. (6)	
		Total number of	pages including cover sheet, atta	chments and document: <u>Five (5)</u>	

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Case No.: 98-375 Serial No.: 09/208,643

Inventors: Frisby, McCray, and Schneider

Date of Execution

of Application: 12/8/1998 Filing Date: 12/10/1998

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assign to:

## HONDA OF AMERICA MFG., INC.

a corporation of the State of Ohio having its principal place of business at 24000 Honda Parkway, Marysville, Ohio 43040

its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled:

## APPLICATION OF DRY LUBRICANT TO FORMING DIES AND FORGING DIES THAT OPERATE WITH HIGH FORCE

and identified as:

## Case No. 98-375

in the Law Office of Monica H. Choi and in said application and any and all other applications, both United States and foreign, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension of such patents, and further assigns to said assignee the priority right provided by the International Convention.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment the filing date and serial number of said application when officially known, and the date of execution of the application.

The undersigned warrant themselves to be the owners of the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements and to have the right to make this assignment, and further

LAW OFFICE OF MONICA H. CHOI P.O. BOX 3424 DUBLIN, OH 43016-0204 TELEPHONE (614) 789-0240

warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other encumbrances on the interest herein assigned.

For said considerations the undersigned hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath, affidavit or declaration relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application and any and all applications and other documents for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention or improvements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations the undersigned authorize said assignee to apply for patents for said invention or improvements in its own name in such countries where such procedure is proper and further agree, upon the request of said assignees, its successors and assigns, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors and assigns, in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, including the preparation and execution of preliminary statements, giving and producing evidence, and performing any and all other acts necessary to obtain, maintain and enforce said Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the assignees, its successors and assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said assignees, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

WITNESS my hand this Of day of Man H	, <u>1999</u> .
<b>*</b>	DANIEL G. FRISBY
State of Ohio	
County of Union	
On	(Name and Title of Officer)

personally appeared <u>DANIEL G. FRISBY</u> personally known to me -OR- proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence

to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized

LAW OFFICE OF MONICA H. CHOI P.O. BOX 3424 DUBLIN, OH 43016-0204 TELEPHONE (614) 789-0240

2

capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.



WITNESS my hand and official seal

WITNESS my hand this	<u> </u> day of <u>March</u> , <u>1999</u> .
	DAVID M. McCRAY
State of <u>Chic</u>	
County of Unio	<u> </u>
On <u>3-1-99</u> (Date)	before me, (Name and Title of Officer)

personally appeared DAVID M. McCRAY personally known to me -OR- proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence

> to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

> > WITNESS my hand and official seal

LAW OFFICE OF MONICA H. CHOI P.O. Box 3424 DUBLIN, OH 43016-0204 TELEPHONE (614) 789-0240

DIANE L. MOORE NOTARY PUBLIC, SIME OF DINO MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOV. 12, 2000

WITNESS my hand this  $\frac{2}{\sqrt{2}}$  day of  $\frac{2h/4ic}{\sqrt{2}}$ , 1999. BRIAN W. SCHNEIDER State of CMIO County of On March 2 999 before me, Suan W Schnerco, (Date) (Name and Title of Officer) personally appeared BRIAN W. SCHNEIDER personally known to me -OR- proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal

> Susan Elaine King, Notary Public STATE OF OHIO My Commission Expires Oct. 22, 2002

Des Eden Ly

LAW OFFICE OF MONICA H. CHOI P.O. BOX 3424 DUBLIN, OH 43016-0204 TELEPHONE (614) 789-0240

**RECORDED: 03/22/1999** 

4